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1/23/2023    Week 7 of 14Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 19 - 32

Inman's Bowling & Fun Center
President: Tony Peuquet tonyp@chesterinc.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Drew Peuquet

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   85851

www.InmansValpo.com

HOUSE JACKPOTS: $2 House Mystery, $3 Strike It Rich, $5 Stay 30 Clean
==================================================================
SHOP BOWLING EQUIPMENT www.AboveAllBowling.com PROMO CODE: INMANS5
*BOWL-OUTS Call ahead schedule a time. NOT Available Tues+Thurs 6p-9p.
Wed,Sat,Sun after 4pm. Times Subject To Change Based on Business.
============ U P C O M I N G   T O U R N A M E N T S ============
www.ShaunsTournaments.com   &   www.Facebook.com/ShaunsTournaments
ADULTS   W I N   C A S H  &  YOUTH   W I N   S C H O L A R S H I P
-Hannah's Hope 9 Pin No Tap Fundraiser March 12th

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Pins + Team High HDCP High HDCP Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won Pins HDCP Avg Game Game Sers Sers WON LOST
1 19 5 Team 5 35 14 71.4 11764 13696 571 680 767 1826 2087 35 14
2 31 7 Team 7 33 16 67.3 9886 13219 475 532 686 1508 1951 33 16
3 28 9 Team 9 31 18 63.3 10655 13688 520 594 733 1662 2079 31 18
4 27 11 Team 11 31 18 63.3 10840 13561 535 579 707 1640 2016 31 18
5 32 4 Team 4 30 19 61.2 9822 13632 463 540 727 1508 2069 30 19
6 30 2 Team 2 23 26 46.9 8850 13320 426 482 688 1328 1946 23 26
7 29 14 Team 14 23 26 46.9 11192 13175 530 638 729 1744 1991 23 26
8 22 6 Team 6 23 26 46.9 7644 11760 428 497 729 1386 2082 23 26
9 26 13 Team 13 22 27 44.9 9261 13461 448 523 722 1442 2028 22 27

10 25 12 Team 12 22 27 44.9 11443 13267 547 631 713 1728 1984 22 27
11 20 1 Team 1 19 30 38.8 8794 13342 421 494 708 1332 1984 19 30
12 21 10 Team 10 19 30 38.8 8581 13342 403 493 703 1429 2059 19 30
13 24 8 Team 8 18 31 36.7 7891 13048 382 454 683 1212 1954 18 31
14 23 3 Team 3 14 35 28.6 9067 13285 448 484 720 1353 1986 14 35

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
19-20 Team 6 640 666 704 2010 7 <---> Team 8 634 610 622 1866 0
21-22 Team 9 674 620 638 1932 2 <---> Team 7 686 653 595 1934 5
23-24 Team 4 661 590 629 1880 0 <---> Team 10 685 703 671 2059 7
25-26 Team 1 622 579 584 1785 0 <---> Team 11 643 659 630 1932 7
27-28 Team 3 642 668 573 1883 2 <---> Team 14 657 658 643 1958 5
29-30 Team 13 631 722 675 2028 5 <---> Team 5 646 699 625 1970 2
31-32 Team 12 713 672 599 1984 5 <---> Team 2 561 580 637 1778 2

Lane Assignments
19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32

Wk08  01/30   5-  1  10-  6   3-  8  12- 13  11-  9  14-  2   7-  4
Wk09  02/06   3- 12  11- 13   7-  1   6- 14   5-  2   9-  4  10-  8

Individual High Averages
212.73 Doug Lang 209.78 Catfish Wheeler 202.83 Tray Weisjohn 199.67 Shaun Ensign 199.33 Drew Peuquet
197.38 Jason Schwerdt 193.62 Jim Wireman 187.67 Jose Vargas 181.83 Tony Peuquet 181.52 Cory Muro

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

680 Team 5 1826 Team 5 767 Team 5 2087 Team 5
638 Team 14 1744 Team 14 733 Team 9 2082 Team 6
631 Team 12 1728 Team 12 729 Team 6 2079 Team 9

729 Team 14
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Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
268 Doug Lang 701 Jason Schwerdt 309 Alex Wilcoxson 786 Cory Muro
255 Tray Weisjohn 682 Drew Peuquet 307 Nathan Doran 782 Alex Wilcoxson
253 Jason Schwerdt 680 Doug Lang 298 Scott Lippins 771 Mike Zell
248 Drew Peuquet 659 Tray Weisjohn 290 Mike Zell 763 Drew Peuquet
248 Catfish Wheeler 657 Shaun Ensign 286 Tom Newton 750 Matt Harvey

657 Catfish Wheeler 286 Bryan Ebersberger

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

213 - 113=100 Alex Wilcoxson 494 - 339=155 Alex Wilcoxson
224 - 127=97 Nathan Doran 648 - 504=144 Cory Muro
203 - 114=89 Scott Lippins 609 - 477=132 Mike Zell

Most Improved Average
172 to 187.67 = +15.67 Jose Vargas 184 to 199.67 = +15.67 Shaun Ensign 110 to 125.50 = +15.50 Brandon Ensign
170 to 181.52 = +11.52 Cory Muro 122 to 132.81 = +10.81 Nathan Doran 202 to 212.73 = +10.73 Doug Lang

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

621 Team 5 1736 Team 5 722 Team 13 2059 Team 10
609 Team 12 1672 Team 12 713 Team 12 2028 Team 13
549 Team 9 1610 Team 14 704 Team 6 2010 Team 6

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
231 Mike Zell 663 Drew Peuquet 309 Alex Wilcoxson 782 Alex Wilcoxson
227 Shaun Ensign 657 Shaun Ensign 298 Scott Lippins 741 Scott Lippins
224 Drew Peuquet 614 Catfish Wheeler 283 Tony Moon 729 Drew Peuquet
219 Kane Sarkisian 591 Jose Vargas 277 Mike Zell 723 Shaun Ensign
218 Cory Muro 584 Jim Wireman 271 Kane Sarkisian 715 Tony Moon

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

213 - 113=100 Alex Wilcoxson 494 - 339=155 Alex Wilcoxson
203 - 114=89 Scott Lippins 456 - 342=114 Scott Lippins
213 - 142=71 Tony Moon 505 - 426=79 Tony Moon

Team Rosters
True HDCP High HDCP High HDCP To Raise To Drop Most Improved

Name AverageHDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers Avg +1 Avg -1 200's 600's Avg    +/-

1 - Team 1  Lane 20  HDCP=214  Avg=421
Scott Spruitenburg 151.62 62 3184 21 175 126 119 420 600 199 254 495 675 464 439 -- -- 150 +1.62
Eric Spillers 148.38 64 3116 21 132 119 82 333 510 174 241 499 689 460 435 -- -- 155 -6.62
Kevin Crozier 122.40 88 1836 15 106 125 174 405 675 174 264 405 675 378 359 -- -- 122 +0.40
Ahmed Adams 130.67 81 392 3 0 0 139 220 392 635 394 387 -- --
Brad Martin 88.67 118 266 3 0 0 138 256 266 620 268 261 -- --

2 - Team 2  Lane 30  HDCP=209  Avg=426
Bryan Ebersberger 158.14 55 3321 21 135 130 181 446 608 232 286 554 716 495 470 1 -- 149 +9.14
Ron Cochran 131.07 80 1966 15 108 131 132 371 608 163 249 454 712 410 391 -- -- 131 +0.07
Alex Respess 137.05 74 2878 21 113 114 119 346 562 183 258 484 709 434 409 -- -- 136 +1.05
Joe Arroyo 130.33 81 391 3 0 0 137 218 391 634 395 388 -- --
Jim Bardozci 98.00 109 294 3 0 0 108 217 294 621 300 293 -- --

3 - Team 3  Lane 23  HDCP=190  Avg=448
Larry Yurko 151.56 62 1364 9 155 159 115 429 603 193 220 568 649 460 447 -- -- 144 +7.56
Shaun O'Brien 172.24 43 3617 21 156 166 169 491 617 223 273 579 729 535 510 3 -- 176 -3.76
Brandon Ensign 125.50 85 2259 18 144 156 102 402 663 163 261 438 732 387 365 -- -- 110 +15.50
Nate Trout 105.92 103 1271 12 0 0 154 262 376 700 319 303 -- --
4 - Team 4  Lane 32  HDCP=176  Avg=463
Keenan Miller 145.94 67 2627 18 141 131 124 396 588 194 254 496 685 439 417 -- -- 145 +0.94
Jarrod Moxley 137.80 74 2067 15 0 0 189 269 494 734 417 398 -- -- 135 +2.80
Cory Muro 181.52 35 3812 21 218 156 188 562 670 233 270 648 786 556 531 7 1 170 +11.52
Austin Christian 155.67 58 467 3 0 0 167 225 467 641 469 462 -- --
Josh Holms 143.17 69 1718 12 134 135 149 418 622 169 251 484 730 442 426 -- --
5 - Team 5  Lane 19  HDCP=79  Avg=571
Shaun Ensign 199.67 18 3594 18 226 227 204 657 723 244 272 657 736 606 584 10 3 184 +15.67
Tray Weisjohn 202.83 16 3651 18 171 163 192 526 556 255 267 659 668 612 590 11 5 204 -1.17
Mike S. Zell 170.94 45 3077 18 171 231 151 553 691 236 290 609 771 514 492 3 1 180 -9.06
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True HDCP High HDCP High HDCP To Raise To Drop Most Improved
Name AverageHDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers Avg +1 Avg -1 200's 600's Avg    +/-
6 - Team 6  Lane 22  HDCP=207  Avg=428
Matt Harvey 145.33 67 2616 18 166 135 141 442 646 204 275 537 750 450 428 1 -- 137 +8.33
Tony Moon 147.73 65 2216 15 146 146 213 505 715 213 283 507 741 448 429 1 -- 165 -17.27
Jason Blake 136.33 75 2045 15 114 171 136 421 649 171 247 434 680 421 402 -- -- 138 -1.67
Norm Bowlin 141.67 71 425 3 0 0 160 231 425 638 427 420 -- --

7 - Team 7  Lane 31  HDCP=166  Avg=475
Tony Peuquet 181.83 35 3273 18 189 185 152 526 625 238 249 623 656 549 527 4 1 193 -11.17
Ryan Peters 130.33 81 2737 21 141 122 96 359 596 165 238 455 674 407 382 -- -- 127 +3.33
Ryan Lebio 164.56 50 2962 18 190 180 181 551 713 199 256 551 713 503 481 -- -- 156 +8.56

8 - Team 8  Lane 24  HDCP=249  Avg=382
Patrick Hurley 125.43 85 2634 21 123 134 123 380 635 171 246 410 661 390 365 -- -- 121 +4.43
David Blythe 130.42 81 1565 12 0 0 168 249 417 639 400 384 -- -- 123 +7.42
Arman Sarkisian 127.47 83 1912 15 a117 a117 a117 351 600 152 239 394 654 392 373 -- --
Hunter Huber 113.00 96 339 3 0 0 128 224 339 627 345 338 -- --
9 - Team 9  Lane 28  HDCP=125  Avg=520
Tom Newton 180.11 36 3242 18 191 181 151 523 628 246 286 582 702 559 537 3 -- 176 +4.11
Orlando Ortega 131.29 80 2757 21 144 113 163 420 663 163 248 434 696 411 386 -- -- 129 +2.29
Catfish Wheeler 209.78 9 3776 18 214 201 199 614 641 248 256 657 681 634 612 14 5 213 -3.22
Matt Warring 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- -- 139

10 - Team 10  Lane 21  HDCP=231  Avg=403
Loewen Payne 150.28 63 2705 18 0 0 191 244 519 645 466 444 -- -- 151 -0.72
Nathan Doran 132.81 79 2789 21 121 125 147 393 627 224 307 481 730 403 378 1 -- 122 +10.81
Alex Wilcoxson 121.19 89 2545 21 160 213 121 494 782 213 309 494 782 383 358 1 -- 113 +8.19

11 - Team 11  Lane 27  HDCP=111  Avg=535
Todd Albert 175.33 40 3156 18 0 0 212 242 560 656 540 518 3 -- 179 -3.67
Jeff Anselm 167.17 47 2006 12 0 0 205 268 529 712 514 498 2 --
Jim Wireman 193.62 24 4066 21 206 207 171 584 656 247 273 641 722 590 565 8 1 192 +1.62
Dee Wireman 117.33 92 352 3 109 140 103 352 628 140 232 352 628 356 349 -- --
Kyle Wagner 180.00 36 540 3 176 160 204 540 648 204 240 540 648 546 539 1 --

12 - Team 12  Lane 25  HDCP=101  Avg=547
Kane Sarkisian 165.11 49 2972 18 219 173 142 534 690 232 271 546 690 514 492 3 -- 170 -4.89
Zach Robinson 170.71 45 3585 21 188 193 151 532 667 202 241 535 667 519 494 1 -- 184 -13.29
Doug Lang 212.73 7 3191 15 a202 a202 a202 606 627 268 272 680 686 643 624 11 4 202 +10.73
13 - Team 13  Lane 26  HDCP=189  Avg=448
Craig Gall 138.73 73 2081 15 a128 a128 a128 384 603 163 238 424 649 421 402 -- -- 151 -12.27
Scott Lippins 123.92 87 1487 12 118 203 135 456 741 203 298 456 741 373 357 1 -- 131 -7.08
Jose Vargas 187.67 29 3378 18 186 192 213 591 684 234 249 610 684 570 548 5 1 172 +15.67
Marvin Crook 124.67 86 748 6 0 0 153 245 397 673 377 367 -- --
14 - Team 14  Lane 29  HDCP=115  Avg=530
Drew Peuquet 199.33 18 4186 21 221 224 218 663 729 248 277 682 763 614 589 11 4 198 +1.33
Gary Pierce 134.67 77 2424 18 125 126 122 373 598 182 241 497 644 411 389 -- -- 134 +0.67
Jason Schwerdt 197.38 20 4145 21 195 192 187 574 631 253 261 701 725 607 582 8 3 203 -5.62
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League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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Important Messages

HOUSE MYSTERY POT: $2.00 to Enter, Covers Games 1 & 2 ONLY
Circle The Number Next To Your Name and Drop Your $2 In The Bucket

Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
Lane True Lane True

NxtWk Name Average Pins  Gms HDCP NxtWk Name Average Pins  Gms HDCP
1 20 Adams, Ahmed 130.67 392 3 81
2 27 Albert, Todd 175.33 3156 18 40
3 27 Anselm, Jeff 167.17 2006 12 47
4 30 Arroyo, Joe 130.33 391 3 81
5 30 Bardozci, Jim 98.00 294 3 109
6 Bennett, Bryan 0 0 0
7 22 Blake, Jason 136.33 2045 15 75
8 24 Blythe, David 130.42 1565 12 81
9 Blythe, Kyle 0 0 0

10 22 Bowlin, Norm 141.67 425 3 71
11 Brown, Russ 0 0 0
12 Brunker, John 0 0 0
13 Calderon, Alfredo 0 0 0
14 32 Christian, Austin 155.67 467 3 58
15 30 Cochran, Ron 131.07 1966 15 80
16 Coleman, Nathaniel 0 0 0
17 26 Crook, Marvin 124.67 748 6 86
18 20 Crozier, Kevin 122.40 1836 15 88
19 21 Doran, Nathan 132.81 2789 21 79
20 30 Ebersberger, Bryan 158.14 3321 21 55
21 Engibous, Stump 0 0 0
22 23 Ensign, Brandon 125.50 2259 18 85
23 19 Ensign, Shaun 199.67 3594 18 18
24 Fries, Steve 0 0 0
25 G, Nick 0 0 0
26 26 Gall, Craig 138.73 2081 15 73
27 Hart, Tony 155.33 932 6 58
28 Harvey, Doug 0 0 0
29 22 Harvey, Matt 145.33 2616 18 67
30 32 Holms, Josh 143.17 1718 12 69
31 24 Huber, Hunter 113.00 339 3 96
32 Humes, Hayden 0 0 0
33 24 Hurley, Patrick 125.43 2634 21 85
34 Keenan, P??? 0 0 0
35 25 Lang, Doug 212.73 3191 15 7
36 31 Lebio, Ryan 164.56 2962 18 50
37 26 Lippins, Scott 123.92 1487 12 87
38 20 Martin, Brad 88.67 266 3 118
39 McClennan, Ross 0 0 0
40 McGuffey, Kevin 139.67 419 3 72
41 Miller, John 0 0 0
42 32 Miller, Keenan 145.94 2627 18 67

43 22 Moon, Tony 147.73 2216 15 65
44 32 Moxley, Jarrod 137.80 2067 15 74
45 32 Muro, Cory 181.52 3812 21 35
46 28 Newton, Tom 180.11 3242 18 36
47 Nicksic, Dan 0 0 0
48 Nightingale, Trevor 0 0 0
49 23 O'Brien, Shaun 172.24 3617 21 43
50 Ofman, Jeff S. 163.00 489 3 51
51 21 Ormos, Dan 180.67 542 3 36
52 28 Ortega, Orlando 131.29 2757 21 80
53 Palko, Steve 0 0 0
54 21 Payne, Loewen 150.28 2705 18 63
55 31 Peters, Ryan 130.33 2737 21 81
56 29 Peuquet, Drew 199.33 4186 21 18
57 31 Peuquet, Tony 181.83 3273 18 35
58 29 Pierce, Gary 134.67 2424 18 77
59 30 Respess, Alex 137.05 2878 21 74
60 25 Robinson, Zach 170.71 3585 21 45
61 Ruminski, Karl 0 0 0
62 24 Sarkisian, Arman 127.47 1912 15 83
63 25 Sarkisian, Kane 165.11 2972 18 49
64 29 Schwerdt, Jason 197.38 4145 21 20
65 20 Spillers, Eric 148.38 3116 21 64
66 20 Spruitenburg, Scott 151.62 3184 21 62
67 24 Strauss, Jason 123.33 370 3 87
68 23 Trout, Nate 105.92 1271 12 103
69 26 Vargas, Jose 187.67 3378 18 29
70 27 Wagner, Kyle 180.00 540 3 36
71 28 Warring, Matt 0 0 0
72 Weisjahn, Kami 0 0 0
73 19 Weisjohn, Tray 202.83 3651 18 16
74 28 Wheeler, Catfish 209.78 3776 18 9
75 21 Wilcoxson, Alex 121.19 2545 21 89
76 Wilson, Scott 0 0 0
77 27 Wireman, Dee 117.33 352 3 92
78 27 Wireman, Jim 193.62 4066 21 24
79 Wireman, Scott 0 0 0
80 22 Wrechtel, Jim 0 0 0
81 23 Yurko, Larry 151.56 1364 9 62
82 19 Zell, Mike S. 170.94 3077 18 45
83 Zimmer, Ben 147.00 882 6 65
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Men & Women, Left & Right Handed Statistics
Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.

Over All M-Rt M-Left W-Rt W-Left
How many people bowled 39 39 0 0 0
Number of games bowled 117 117 0 0 0

Actual average of week's scores 158.07 158.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
How many games above average 57 57 0 0 0
How many games below average 57 57 0 0 0

Pins above/below average per game 1.91 1.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
How many people raised average 18 18 -- -- --

        by this amount 2.80 2.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
How many people went down 17 17 -- -- --

        by this amount -2.30 -2.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

League average before bowling 156.70 156.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
League average after bowling 156.99 156.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

Change in league average 0.29 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00

800s -- -- -- -- --
775s -- -- -- -- --
750s -- -- -- -- --
725s -- -- -- -- --
700s -- -- -- -- --
675s -- -- -- -- --
650s 2 2 -- -- --
625s -- -- -- -- --
600s 1 1 -- -- --
575s 2 2 -- -- --
550s 4 4 -- -- --
525s 6 6 -- -- --
500s 2 2 -- -- --
475s 2 2 -- -- --
450s 1 1 -- -- --
425s 3 3 -- -- --
400s 6 6 -- -- --

below 400 10 10 -- -- --

300s -- -- -- -- --
275s -- -- -- -- --
250s -- -- -- -- --
225s 3 3 -- -- --
200s 15 15 -- -- --
175s 22 22 -- -- --
150s 23 23 -- -- --
125s 30 30 -- -- --
100s 22 22 -- -- --

below 100 2 2 -- -- --
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day

Lanes: 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
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